

TIP NO W-52505QB
FED AID NO HSIP-0070(177)
US 70 (CAPITAL BLVD) JUST N OF LANE STREET
US 70 (CAPITAL BLVD) JUST NORTH OF LANE STREET IN WAKE CO

0.000 MI

| | | S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION | | FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH | | TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC | |
|----------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--|---------------------------|----------|-------------------------------|----------|
| | | WILSON, NC | | RALEIGH, NC | | BURLINGTON, NC | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | 21210.00 | 30000.00 | 35000.00 |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | 4750.00 | 3500.00 | 6000.00 |
| 0003 | 0008000000-E | 200 | SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING | 1 ACR | 1.00 | 1.00 | 12000.00 |
| 0004 | 0043000000-N | 226 | GRADING | Lump Sum | 66307.96 | 199155.00 | 98000.00 |
| 0005 | 0318000000-E | 300 | FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS | 20 TON | 37.40 | 748.00 | 2920.00 |
| 0006 | 0320000000-E | 300 | FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE | 40 SY | 5.04 | 201.60 | 640.00 |
| 0007 | 0448200000-E | 310 | 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV | 112 LF | 62.59 | 7010.08 | 12320.00 |
| 0008 | 0995000000-E | 340 | PIPE REMOVAL | 10 LF | 61.52 | 615.20 | 1160.00 |
| 0009 | 0996000000-N | 350 | PIPE CLEAN-OUT | 3 EA | 1839.76 | 5519.28 | 8400.00 |
| 0010 | 1099500000-E | 505 | SHALLOW UNDERCUT | 70 CY | 20.80 | 1456.00 | 2590.00 |
| 0011 | 1099700000-E | 505 | CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION | 140 TON | 18.95 | 2653.00 | 10640.00 |
| 0012 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 50 TON | 21.55 | 1077.50 | 3800.00 |
| 0013 | 1308000000-E | 607 | MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" - 3.75") | 3,410 SY | 5.95 | 20289.50 | 54560.00 |
| 0014 | 1489000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B | 80 TON | 129.11 | 10328.80 | 15200.00 |
| 0015 | 1498000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B | 30 TON | 78.37 | 2351.10 | 5700.00 |
| 0016 | 1523000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 740 TON | 77.80 | 57572.00 | 88800.00 |
| 0017 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 60 TON | 497.36 | 29841.60 | 39000.00 |
| 0018 | 1661000000-E | 650 | OG ASP FRICT FC-1 | 170 TON | 184.42 | 31351.40 | 44200.00 |
| 0019 | 2022000000-E | 815 | SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION | 30 CY | 40.00 | 1200.00 | 2400.00 |
| 0020 | 2026000000-E | 815 | GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS | 100 SY | 10.00 | 1000.00 | 1700.00 |
| 0021 | 2033000000-E | 815 | SUBDRAIN FINE AGGREGATE | 20 CY | 65.00 | 1300.00 | 2540.00 |
| 0022 | 2044000000-E | 815 | 6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE | 100 LF | 20.00 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0023 | 2070000000-N | 815 | SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET | 1 EA | 350.00 | 350.00 | 320.00 |
| 0024 | 2077000000-E | 815 | 6" OUTLET PIPE | 6 LF | 50.00 | 300.00 | 216.00 |
| 0025 | 2253000000-E | 840 | PIPE COLLARS | 0.399 CY | 3496.42 | 1395.07 | 798.00 |
| 0026 | 2286000000-N | 840 | MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT | 4 EA | 1818.69 | 7274.76 | 8400.00 |
| 0027 | 2374000000-N | 840 | FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (F) | 2 EA | 644.06 | 1288.12 | 1830.00 |
| 0028 | 2374000000-N | 840 | FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G) | 2 EA | 644.06 | 1288.12 | 1830.00 |
| 0029 | 2549000000-E | 846 | 2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER | 640 LF | 24.24 | 15513.60 | 20480.00 |
| 0030 | 2591000000-E | 848 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 160 SY | 37.52 | 6003.20 | 8000.00 |
| 0031 | 2703000000-E | 854 | CONC BARRIER TYPE ***** (III) | 90 LF | 292.57 | 26331.30 | 38250.00 |
| 0032 | 4116100000-N | 904 | SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (E) | 9 EA | 115.00 | 1035.00 | 1035.00 |
| 0033 | 4400000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) | 120 SF | 8.99 | 1078.80 | 1080.00 |
| 0034 | 4405000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) | 758 SF | 18.49 | 14015.42 | 15160.00 |
| 0035 | 4410000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR) | 4 SF | 16.80 | 67.20 | 700.00 |
| 0036 | 4415000000-N | 1115 | FLASHING ARROW BOARD | 4 EA | 3288.08 | 13152.32 | 10800.00 |

TIP NO W-52505QB
FED AID NO HSIP-0070(177)
US 70 (CAPITAL BLVD) JUST N OF LANE STREET
US 70 (CAPITAL BLVD) JUST NORTH OF LANE STREET IN WAKE CO

0.000 MI

| | | S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION | | FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY | | TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC | | | |
|------|--------------|---|----------|-----------------------------------|----------|-------------------------------|----------|----------|----------|
| | | WILSON, NC | | RALEIGH, NC | | BURLINGTON, NC | | | |
| 0037 | 4420000000-N | 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN | 2 EA | 8937.25 | 17874.50 | 2000.00 | 4000.00 | 6600.00 | 13200.00 |
| 0038 | 4430000000-N | 1130 DRUMS | 180 EA | 82.30 | 14814.00 | 40.00 | 7200.00 | 77.00 | 13860.00 |
| 0039 | 4445000000-E | 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III) | 16 LF | 25.60 | 409.60 | 18.00 | 288.00 | 41.00 | 656.00 |
| 0040 | 4480000000-N | 1165 TMA | 4 EA | 6563.66 | 26254.64 | 500.00 | 2000.00 | 15500.00 | 62000.00 |
| 0041 | 4500000000-E | 1170 RESET PORT CONC BARRIER | 80 LF | 8.00 | 640.00 | 70.00 | 5600.00 | 110.00 | 8800.00 |
| 0042 | 4650000000-N | 1251 TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS | 60 EA | 12.00 | 720.00 | 10.00 | 600.00 | 12.00 | 720.00 |
| 0043 | 4686000000-E | 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120 | 2,440 LF | 0.87 | 2122.80 | 2.50 | 6100.00 | 0.90 | 2196.00 |
| 0044 | 4697000000-E | 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS | 180 LF | 3.00 | 540.00 | 4.00 | 720.00 | 3.00 | 540.00 |
| 0045 | 4710000000-E | 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS | 142 LF | 15.00 | 2130.00 | 12.00 | 1704.00 | 15.00 | 2130.00 |
| 0046 | 4725000000-E | 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 12 EA | 175.00 | 2100.00 | 175.00 | 2100.00 | 175.00 | 2100.00 |
| 0047 | 4810000000-E | 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 4,880 LF | 0.65 | 3172.00 | 0.50 | 2440.00 | 0.65 | 3172.00 |
| 0048 | 4820000000-E | 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8" | 360 LF | 2.00 | 720.00 | 2.00 | 720.00 | 2.00 | 720.00 |
| 0049 | 4835000000-E | 1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" | 100 LF | 7.50 | 750.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 | 7.50 | 750.00 |
| 0050 | 4845000000-N | 1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL | 30 EA | 100.00 | 3000.00 | 40.00 | 1200.00 | 100.00 | 3000.00 |
| 0051 | 4875000000-N | 1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC | 3 EA | 125.00 | 375.00 | 75.00 | 225.00 | 125.00 | 375.00 |
| 0052 | 4905000000-N | 1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER | 60 EA | 60.00 | 3600.00 | 60.00 | 3600.00 | 60.00 | 3600.00 |
| 0053 | 5255000000-N | 1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING | Lump Sum | | 7495.00 | | 50000.00 | | 19925.99 |
| 0054 | 6000000000-E | 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 595 LF | 3.00 | 1785.00 | 2.00 | 1190.00 | 3.00 | 1785.00 |
| 0055 | 6006000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 75 TON | 48.00 | 3600.00 | 40.00 | 3000.00 | 88.00 | 6600.00 |
| 0056 | 6009000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 5 TON | 48.00 | 240.00 | 60.00 | 300.00 | 90.00 | 450.00 |
| 0057 | 6012000000-E | 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 45 TON | 44.35 | 1995.75 | 50.00 | 2250.00 | 84.00 | 3780.00 |
| 0058 | 6030000000-E | 1630 SILT EXCAVATION | 10 CY | 25.50 | 255.00 | 40.00 | 400.00 | 45.00 | 450.00 |
| 0059 | 6036000000-E | 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 3,000 SY | 1.90 | 5700.00 | 0.25 | 750.00 | 3.00 | 9000.00 |
| 0060 | 6042000000-E | 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 205 LF | 4.00 | 820.00 | 3.00 | 615.00 | 3.00 | 615.00 |
| 0061 | 6084000000-E | 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING | 0.5 ACR | 7800.00 | 3900.00 | 2000.00 | 1000.00 | 4000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0062 | 6087000000-E | 1660 MOWING | 0.5 ACR | 450.00 | 225.00 | 150.00 | 75.00 | 500.00 | 250.00 |
| 0063 | 6090000000-E | 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 50 LB | 10.75 | 537.50 | 6.00 | 300.00 | 8.00 | 400.00 |
| 0064 | 6093000000-E | 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 0.25 TON | 2500.00 | 625.00 | 1000.00 | 250.00 | 1800.00 | 450.00 |
| 0065 | 6096000000-E | 1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING | 50 LB | 4.70 | 235.00 | 6.00 | 300.00 | 8.00 | 400.00 |
| 0066 | 6111000000-E | SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE | 80 LF | 28.76 | 2300.80 | 30.00 | 2400.00 | 40.00 | 3200.00 |
| 0067 | 6114500000-N | 1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING | 10 MHR | 35.00 | 350.00 | 65.00 | 650.00 | 25.00 | 250.00 |
| 0068 | 6117000000-N | SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 7 EA | 450.00 | 3150.00 | 150.00 | 1050.00 | 400.00 | 2800.00 |
| 0069 | 6132000000-N | SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE | 1 EA | 1888.11 | 1888.11 | 1500.00 | 1500.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 |
| 0070 | 6132000000-N | SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE | 9 EA | 191.88 | 1726.92 | 125.00 | 1125.00 | 330.00 | 2970.00 |
| 0071 | 6132000000-N | SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE CLEAN OUT | 9 EA | 119.05 | 1071.45 | 100.00 | 900.00 | 240.00 | 2160.00 |

TIP NO W-52505QB
FED AID NO HSIP-0070(177)
US 70 (CAPITAL BLVD) JUST N OF LANE STREET
US 70 (CAPITAL BLVD) JUST NORTH OF LANE STREET IN WAKE CO

0.000 MI

| | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| CONTRACT TOTAL | TOTAL | 475000.00 | TOTAL | 634995.00 | TOTAL | 737773.99 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | SUB-TOTAL | 475000.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 634995.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 737773.99 |
| BIDDERS IN ORDER | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | |
| S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION | 1 | 475000.00 | | | | |
| FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY | 2 | 634995.00 | | | | |
| TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC | 3 | 737773.99 | | | | |